_Rev. 10		REC ⁻	05-30)-2007	T	S. DEPARTMEN. Patent and		
CMB No	o. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TF II						01110
-	Tab Settings ⇔⇔⇔ ∨	III			V	V		V
	To the Honorable Commissione	r of Paten	1034	10444	original docume	ents or copy th	ereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(i	es):	:	2. Name and add				
	KABC-AM RADIO, INC. 77 West 66 th			Name: <u>LA RA</u>	DIO LLC	_		
	New York, NY 10023			Internal Addre	ess:			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		nershin	Street Addres	s: <u>77 West 6</u>	<u>6th</u>		
	☑ Corporation: Delaware	•		City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10023				
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🛭 Ye	es 🗆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	conveyance:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
		signment			-State			
	ы Security Agreement	L Change of N		☑ Other <u>Delaware Limited Liability Company</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representat			-	
Exec	ecution Date: September 28, 2006		d (I	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4.	Application number(s) or re	gistration numb	er(s):				3	
Α.	Trademark Application No.			3. Trademark Re 2514992	gistration No.	(s) (S	3	,
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		oondence 6	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Name: THE WALT DISNE	Y COMPANY					Section Sectio	
	Internal Address: Attn: Te	ss: Attn: Teri Mareks		Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$4	0.00	
				☐ Enclosed				
					to be charge	d to deposi	t accou	unt
	Street Address: 500 Sout	eet Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street		Deposit accou		ficient fees	if any	1
	City: Burbank State: C	A ZIP: 91521	-0662	(Attach duplicate co	_			L
	on, Dandarin State. C		NOT USE TH		, ,	-,g 57 doposit		
			19.0					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Teri Mareks ADM ARUN SIZILOF							
	<u> eri Mareks</u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9/2007	Name of Person Sig		The state of the s	Signature		Date	<i>L</i> e	
9/2007 C:8521	Name of Person Sig	4992	er of pages cor	Signature	uttachments end	dagumant	· 나	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS KABC-AM RADIO, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 77 West 66th, New York, NY 10023 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in the trademark on the attached Schedule "A", ("the MARK") and owns the United States Trademark registration listed on Schedule A for the MARK;

WHEREAS, LA RADIO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 77 West 66th, New York, NY, 10023 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the MARK and the goodwill associated therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to (i) the MARK, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, (iii) U.S. Trademark registration listed on Schedule A, and (iv) all common law rights in the MARK.

by its duly authorized officer this 28h day of

KABC-AM RADIO, INC.

1

SCHEDULE A

MARK + s	GLASS	REG.#	REG. DATE
THE VOICE OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	38, 41	2.514.992	Apr. 3, 1997



Office of Counsel

May 22, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Recordation of Trademark Assignment

From: KABC-AM RADIO, INC.

To: LA RADIO, LLC Reg. Number 2514992

Mark: THE VOICE OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office is the required Recordation Cover Sheet in duplicate and the original Assignment referenced above.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the requisite fee to Deposit Account No. 502902.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by date stamping the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard and returning it to me.

Very truly yours,

ei Mul

:tgm

Enclosures

Date of Deposit: May 22, 2007

I, Matt O'Hare, do hereby certify that the foregoing documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on this date of May 22, 2007

Matt O'Hare

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

500 South Buena Vista Street / Burbank, California 91521 / 818-560 1000

TANTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0681